M
A
-S
E
R
IE
S
Features Advantages

Available on request:
 Spring diagram (complete) MA.4
 Type code MA.5
 Operating and maintenance
 instructions MA.7
Additional:
 Specification sheet vR03
Pneumatic stroke
actuator
Diaphragm effective areas
– 70 to 1070 cm2
Shut off forces
– 0,5 to 122 kN
Strokes
– 10 to 140 mm
Allowable airpressure up to 6 bar
 1
Pneumatic and electric control valves and appliance
Fichtenhagstrasse 4, CH-4132 Muttenz 2, Phone +41 (0)61 467 91 20, Fax +41 (0)61 467 91 21
info@von-rohr.ch, www.von-rohr.ch
Applications
Technical data
Materials
Catalogue C211.1
The diaphragm actuators of type series MA are mainly used to operate linear stroking valves.
However, applying corresponding gearing systems they are also used for operating rotating valves,
as well as for any linear movements in the range of strokes and powers.
 The simple acting actuators of type series MA are reversible
 Double acting is available for all actuator sizes
 All actuators can be provided with handwheel or stroke limitation
 Allowable ambient temperature –30 to +90°C
   Material
 Pos. Description  Standard  Rust resistant
 1 Upper case 1.0335  1.4301
 5 Stroke limitation  1.4305
 6 Lower case 1.0335  1.4301
 9 Vent screw  PVC
10
 Spring centering
  plate
1.4016
 11 Spring  Spring steel
 12 Stem  1.4305
 13 Diaphragm  NBR
 14 Diaphragm plate 1.0038  1.4301
 17 Pressure plate 1.0038  1.4301
 18 O-ring  NBR
 19 Stem rings  1.4300
 20 Stem nut 8.8 Zinc coated  A2 – 70
 21 Washer Zinc coated  A2
 23 Guiding  1.4301
24
 Rimscrews with
  nuts and washers
8.8 Zinc coated  A2 – 70
 25 Protection bellows  CR
 26 Coupling  1.4308
 27 Pillar 1.0718  1.4305
 28 Pillar nut 8 Zinc coated  A2 – 70
 29 Stroke scale  1.4301
 30 Name plate  1.4301
 Size Outside diameter Max. shut off Max. shut off Normal stroke
    (mm) force* (kN) Po force* (kN) Ps (mm)
 16 160 2,8 3,8 16
 21 210 5,5 7 16
 31 310 11 20 30
 41 410 28 42 30
 60 600 50 75 60
* normal stroke in position “closed”
 2